
Fall Headcount Enrollment by Gender Group for Connecticut State Colleges & Universities

Fall Gender
women 37352 59% 21047 60% 1,365 77% 14940 56% 4,747 49% 2,346 59% 5,632 64% 2,215 54%
men 26053 41% 13944 40% 401 23% 11708 44% 4,965 51% 1,633 41% 3,188 36% 1,922 46%
women 38,287 59% 21,831 60% 1,224 76% 15232 57% 4,634 49% 2,432 60% 5,753 65% 2,413 55%
men 26298 41% 14,295 40% 378 24% 11625 43% 4,834 51% 1,651 40% 3,136 35% 2,004 45%
woman 39,845 60% 22,869 62% 1,221 75% 15,755 57% 4,823 50% 2,532 59% 5,745 65% 2,655 55%
men 26,451 40% 14,247 38% 397 25% 11,807 43% 4,830 50% 1,787 41% 3,043 35% 2,147 45%
woman 43780 60% 25,561 62% 1,194 73% 17,025 57% 5,354 50% 2,719 59% 6,061 65% 2,891 55%
men 28723 40% 15,435 38% 440 27% 12,848 43% 5,298 50% 1,925 41% 3,270 35% 2,355 45%
woman 45,603 58% 26,656 59% 1,135 70% 17,812 56% 5,613 50% 2,887 58% 6,205 63% 3,107 55%
men 32,729 42% 18,492 41% 476 30% 13,761 44% 5,541 50% 2,084 42% 3,612 37% 2,524 45%
women 47,655 58% 28,177 59% 1,123 68% 18,355 56% 5,914 50% 3,058 59% 6,316 63% 3,067 54%
men 34,617 42% 19,732 41% 518 32% 14,367 44% 5,908 50% 2,150 41% 3,734 37% 2,575 46%
women 48,110 57% 28,650 58% 1,015 68% 18,445 56% 5,964 50% 3,027 57% 6,409 63% 3,045 54%
men 35,798 43% 20,730 42% 485 32% 14,583 44% 5,916 50% 2,255 43% 3,793 37% 2,619 46%
women 48,904 57% 29,263 58% 1,059 67% 18,582 56% 5,847 50% 3,025 56% 6,640 64% 3,070 54%
men 36,414 43% 21,285 42% 524 33% 14,605 44% 5,937 50% 2,337 44% 3,680 36% 2,651 46%
women 50,563 57% 30,676 58% 1,178 68% 18,709 56% 6,033 50% 2,875 55% 6,638 63% 3,163 54%
men 37,579 43% 22,085 42% 557 32% 14,937 44% 6,053 50% 2,386 45% 3,835 37% 2,663 46%
women 52,594 58% 32,333 59% 1,300 67% 18,961 56% 6,035 50% 2,798 53% 6,891 64% 3,237 54%
men 38,590 42% 22,821 41% 629 33% 15,140 44% 6,002 50% 2,489 47% 3,934 36% 2,715 46%
women 53,589 58% 33,400 59% 1,038 66% 19,151 56% 6,037 51% 2,924 54% 6,917 64% 3,273 54%
men 39,030 42% 23,577 41% 542 34% 14,911 44% 5,828 49% 2,444 46% 3,887 36% 2,752 46%
women 55,303 58% 34,525 59% 1,105 67% 19,673 56% 6,172 51% 2,980 55% 7,090 64% 3,431 56%
men 39,393 42% 23,703 41% 539 33% 15,151 44% 5,919 49% 2,460 45% 4,027 36% 2,745 44%
women 56,098 58% 34,314 59% 1,446 65% 20,338 56% 6,425 51% 3,010 54% 7,367 64% 3,536 55%
men 39,864 42% 23,360 41% 795 35% 15,709 44% 6,096 49% 2,576 46% 4,166 36% 2,871 45%
women 57,067 59% 34,715 60% 1,477 65% 20,875 57% 6,427 52% 3,039 54% 7,796 65% 3,613 55%
men 40,093 41% 23,538 40% 801 35% 15,754 43% 6,050 48% 2,567 46% 4,168 35% 2,969 45%

Data Source: IPEDS Data Center
Prepared by the the CSCU Office of Decision Support & Institutional Research, April 3, 2024.
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Fall Headcount Enrollment by Gender Group for Connecticut State Colleges & Universities

Fall Gender
women 38287 0.593 21,831 60% 658 47% 1,728 72% 3,471 62% 2,069 62% 2,351 56% 1,122 60% 2,848 61% 738 64% 2,379 58% 722 61% 1,892 64% 1,853 57% 1,224 76% 15232 0.567 4,634 49% 2,432 60% 5,753 65% 2,413 55%

men 26298 0.407 14295 40% 756 53% 667 28% 2,108 38% 1,295 38% 1,813 44% 758 40% 1,855 39% 411 36% 1,691 42% 467 39% 1,060 36% 1,414 43% 378 24% 11625 0.433 4,834 51% 1,651 40% 3,136 35% 2,004 45%

woman 39,845 60% 22,869 62% 663 50% 1,846 75% 3,561 62% 2,291 64% 2,603 58% 1,220 61% 2,965 62% 761 67% 2,410 59% 699 62% 1,920 63% 1,930 58% 1,221 75% 15,755 57% 4,823 50% 2,532 59% 5,745 65% 2,655 55%

men 26,451 40% 14,247 38% 663 50% 628 25% 2,142 38% 1,313 36% 1,891 42% 768 39% 1,839 38% 367 33% 1,696 41% 432 38% 1,118 37% 1,390 42% 397 25% 11,807 43% 4,830 50% 1,787 41% 3,043 35% 2,147 45%

woman 43780 60% 25561 62% 746 57% 1,979 73% 3,809 63% 3,809 63% 2,537 57% 1,298 62% 3,160 62% 840 68% 2,652 60% 728 63% 1,998 63% 2,005 60% 1,194 73% 17,025 57% 5,354 50% 2,719 59% 6,061 65% 2,891 55%

men 28723 40% 15435 38% 558 43% 736 27% 2,194 37% 2,194 37% 1,911 43% 808 38% 1,923 38% 388 32% 1,768 40% 433 37% 1,162 37% 1,360 40% 440 27% 12,848 43% 5,298 50% 1,925 41% 3,270 35% 2,355 45%

woman 45,603 58% 26,656 59% 823 51% 2,203 71% 4,126 60% 3,008 62% 3,045 55% 1,385 57% 3,502 58% 852 65% 2,915 57% 750 58% 1,924 58% 2,123 56% 1,135 70% 17,812 56% 5,613 50% 2,887 58% 6,205 63% 3,107 55%

men 32,729 42% 18492 41% 777 49% 880 29% 2,738 40% 1,828 38% 2,466 45% 1,039 43% 2,553 42% 456 35% 2,168 43% 549 42% 1,380 42% 1,658 44% 476 30% 13,761 44% 5,541 50% 2,084 42% 3,612 37% 2,524 45%

women 47,655 58% 28,177 59% 855 46% 2,345 71% 4,155 59% 3,143 63% 3,294 55% 1,483 58% 3,604 58% 857 66% 3,067 57% 767 57% 2,413 60% 2,194 56% 1,123 68% 18,355 56% 5,914 50% 3,058 59% 6,316 63% 3,067 54%

men 34,617 42% 19,732 41% 1,003 54% 945 29% 2,861 41% 1,869 37% 2,709 45% 1,064 42% 2,633 42% 442 34% 2,346 43% 568 43% 1,584 40% 1,708 44% 518 32% 14,367 44% 5,908 50% 2,150 41% 3,734 37% 2,575 46%

women 48,110 57% 28,650 58% 815 44% 2,311 70% 4,106 59% 3,133 61% 3,427 54% 1,573 59% 3,622 57% 860 66% 3,341 57% 861 56% 2,479 59% 2,122 55% 1,015 68% 18,445 56% 5,964 50% 3,027 57% 6,409 63% 3,045 54%

men 35,798 43% 20,730 42% 1,055 56% 971 30% 2,909 41% 2,005 39% 2,894 46% 1,109 41% 2,751 43% 435 34% 2,495 43% 663 44% 1,708 41% 1,735 45% 485 32% 14,583 44% 5,916 50% 2,255 43% 3,793 37% 2,619 46%

women 48,904 57% 29,263 58% 828 43% 2,350 71% 4,153 58% 3,077 60% 3,634 54% 1,593 58% 3,765 57% 954 68% 3,396 59% 931 60% 2,487 59% 2,095 56% 1,059 67% 18,582 56% 5,847 50% 3,025 56% 6,640 64% 3,070 54%

men 36,414 43% 21,285 42% 1,117 57% 952 29% 3,064 42% 2,066 40% 3,146 46% 1,140 42% 2,886 43% 452 32% 2,404 41% 628 40% 1,758 41% 1,672 44% 524 33% 14,605 44% 5,937 50% 2,337 44% 3,680 36% 2,651 46%

women 50,563 57% 30,676 58% 827 53% 2,462 70% 4,627 58% 3,237 60% 3,635 53% 1,697 58% 3,997 57% 1,011 66% 3,451 57% 1,011 60% 2,456 58% 2,265 56% 1,178 68% 18,709 56% 6,033 50% 2,875 55% 6,638 63% 3,163 54%

men 37,579 43% 22,085 42% 744 47% 1,041 30% 3,353 42% 2,132 40% 3,256 47% 1,205 42% 2,979 43% 510 34% 2,603 43% 669 40% 1,803 42% 1,790 44% 557 32% 14,937 44% 6,053 50% 2,386 45% 3,835 37% 2,663 46%

women 52,594 58% 32,333 59% 838 52% 2,846 70% 4,789 58% 3,220 61% 3,866 53% 1,762 59% 4,078 57% 1,109 69% 3,652 57% 1,149 61% 2,663 59% 2,361 56% 1,300 67% 18,961 56% 6,035 50% 2,798 53% 6,891 64% 3,237 54%

men 38,590 42% 22,821 41% 765 48% 1,229 30% 3,411 42% 2,066 39% 3,434 47% 1,243 41% 3,024 43% 505 31% 2,711 43% 734 39% 1,867 41% 1,832 44% 629 33% 15,140 44% 6,002 50% 2,489 47% 3,934 36% 2,715 46%

women 53,589 58% 33,400 59% 896 52% 2,939 71% 4,777 58% 3,582 62% 4,007 53% 1,629 56% 4,235 58% 1,014 65% 3,774 58% 1,184 61% 2,805 59% 2,558 56% 1,038 66% 19,151 56% 6,037 51% 2,924 54% 6,917 64% 3,273 54%

men 39,030 42% 23,577 41% 819 48% 1,229 29% 3,409 42% 2,231 38% 3,564 47% 1,271 44% 3,059 42% 535 35% 2,782 42% 745 39% 1,944 41% 1,989 44% 542 34% 14,911 44% 5,828 49% 2,444 46% 3,887 36% 2,752 46%

women 55,303 58% 34,525 59% 902 54% 3,136 71% 4,746 60% 3,802 63% 4,053 53% 1,679 57% 4,330 58% 932 65% 3,993 59% 1,321 63% 2,921 59% 2,710 57% 1,105 67% 19,673 56% 6,172 51% 2,980 55% 7,090 64% 3,431 56%

men 39,393 42% 23,703 41% 771 46% 1,289 29% 3,230 40% 2,275 37% 3,639 47% 1,254 43% 3,089 42% 491 35% 2,817 41% 765 37% 2,059 41% 2,024 43% 539 33% 15,151 44% 5,919 49% 2,460 45% 4,027 36% 2,745 44%

women 56,098 58% 34,314 59% 912 54% 3,178 70% 4,316 59% 3,759 63% 3,974 53% 1,702 59% 4,216 57% 1,144 67% 4,049 59% 1,394 66% 2,980 58% 2,690 57% 1,446 65% 20,338 56% 6,425 51% 3,010 54% 7,367 64% 3,536 55%

men 39,864 42% 23,360 41% 775 46% 1,334 30% 2,945 41% 2,216 37% 3,525 47% 1,174 41% 3,145 43% 557 33% 2,758 41% 707 34% 2,174 42% 2,050 43% 795 35% 15,709 44% 6,096 49% 2,576 46% 4,166 36% 2,871 45%

women 57,067 59% 34,715 60% 1,019 56% 3,208 71% 4,397 60% 3,861 62% 3,988 53% 1,711 58% 4,096 57% 1,263 69% 4,003 59% 1,510 66% 2,981 58% 2,678 57% 1,477 65% 20,875 57% 6,427 52% 3,039 54% 7,796 65% 3,613 55%
men 40,093 41% 23,538 40% 817 44% 1,310 29% 2,931 40% 2,336 38% 3,552 47% 1,241 42% 3,099 43% 569 31% 2,737 41% 778 34% 2,180 42% 1,988 43% 801 35% 15,754 43% 6,050 48% 2,567 46% 4,168 35% 2,969 45%

Data Source: IPEDS Data Center
Prepared by the the CSCU Office of Decision Support & Institutional Research, March 24, 2023.
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